



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.2497 of 2026

Adwaita Prasad Mallik

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –

Mr. Subir Palit,

Senior Advocate

Bijaya Kumar Behera 1

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) The Director Of Higher Education ,
Odisha

Represented by Adv. –

3) The Regional Director Of Education
,bbsr

Mr. S. Behera, AGA

4) The Sub-collector Cum President ,
Governing Body, Chitalo Degree
Mohavidyalaya , Jajpur

5) The Director, Odisha Local Fund
Audit Bbsr,

6) Niranjan Biswal

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

02.02.2026

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Heard Mr. S. Palit, learned senior counsel for the Petitioner as well as learned counsel for the State.
 3. On the request of the learned counsel for the State, he is granted one week time to obtain specific instruction in the matter



positively.

4. List this matter on 10.02.2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir