



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.2497 of 2026

Sri Adwaita Prasad Mallik

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. Subir Palit, Bijaya
Kumar Behera 1

-versus-

The State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

25.02.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the State, he is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit after serving a copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 3. List this matter in the week commencing 30.03.2026.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge